

August 17, 2022

## RFQ 22-5342 GIS Consulting Services ADDENDUM 3

Submissions will be accepted until August 31, 2022 no later than 9:00 A.M. (CST)

## **Additions and Clarifications**

Question 10: Response 10:	Has a budget been determined for each year? Budget has not been determined.
Question 11:	I have been requested to get confirmation that the percentage of potential on-site work is <u>five</u> percent per the Q&A.
Response 11:	This is just anticipated estimate and it can change if needed.
Question 12:	How many existing custom web applications do you currently maintain? (custom meaning: not built within AGO, developed outside of AGO)
Response 12:	Eight
Question 13:	How many daily/weekly/monthly users do you have for your existing services?
Response 13:	It depends on the service.
Question 14: Response 14:	<b>Do you run your GIS services from your own hardware or on the cloud?</b> Currently we have our own hardware.
Question 15:	Do you have a "GIS strategy" [or something like that] in place? Do you need one? Can we start with one?
Response 15:	We have organizational goals we set to accomplish each year with selected vendor.
Question 16: Response 16:	<b>Are there existing GIS staff we would be supporting?</b> Yes.
Question 17:	Who do we answer to, or who is our manager? Is there an IT department we would work with?
Response 17:	Selected vendor is managed by Director of GIS and staff from McHenry County GIS Department.